Friday 2 HAY	[Cast adjusted from text (J. Ridgway, 1791), and European Magazine, Aug. 1791, p. 142: Don Carlos – Bland; Don Guzman – Wewitzer; Don Fabio – Abbott; Servant – Lyons; Kilmainham – Rock // Olivia – Miss Heard; Viletta – Miss Fontenelle.] COMMENT. Afterpiece: Reduced to One Act [see 13 Aug.].
<i>Saturday 3</i> HAY	THE IRISHMAN IN SPAIN. As 2 Sept., but Farley in place of Bland. Also THE SURRENDER OF CALAIS. As 2 Sept. Also THE MANAGER IN DISTRESS. As 27 Aug.
<i>Monday 5</i> HAY	THE SURRENDER OF CALAIS. As 30 July, but Kemble in place of Aickin; omitted from Vocal Parts: Davies, Cubitt. Also THE VILLAGE LAWYER. As 21 June. COMMENT. Benefit for Jewell, treasurer. Public Advertiser, 29 Aug.: Tickets to be had of Jewell, No. 26, Suffolk-street, Charing-cross.
Tuesday 6	THE SURRENDER OF CALAIS. As 5 Sept. Also THE MAYOR OF GAR-
HAY	RATT. As 5 Aug., but omitted: Mob.
Wednesday 7	THE BATTLE OF HEXHAM. As 16 Aug., but Barton – Kemble. Also THE
HAY	LIAR. As 15 Aug.
<i>Tbursday</i> 8	THE SURRENDER OF CALAIS. As 30 July, but omitted from Vocal Parts:
HAY	Davies, Cubitt. Also THE SON-IN-LAW. As 30 June.
Friday 9 HAY	A QUARTER OF AN HOUR BEFORE DINNER. As 29 Aug. Also THE SURRENDER OF CALAIS. As 8 Sept. Also THE IRISHMAN IN SPAIN. As 3 Sept.
<i>Saturday 10</i>	THE SURRENDER OF CALAIS. As 8 Sept. Also THE VILLAGE LAWYER.
HAY	As 21 June.
<i>Monday 12</i>	THE SURRENDER OF CALAIS. As 8 Sept., but Cubitt in place of Usher;
HAY	Usher of Evatt. Also WHO'S THE DUPE? As 8 June.
Tuesday 13	THE SURRENDER OF CALAIS. As 8 Sept., but Miss De Camp in place of
HAY	Mrs Bland. Also THE MAYOR OF GARRATT. As 6 Sept.
Wednesday 14	SEEING IS BELIEVING. As 18 June. Also THE SPANISH BARBER. As
HAY	I July. Also KATHERINE AND PETRUCHIO. As 1 Sept.
Tbursday 15 HAY	THE SURRENDER OF CALAIS. As 13 Sept. Also WHO'S THE DUPE? As 8 June. COMMENT. Last Night [of performing this season].
Friday 16 HAY	THE MANAGER IN DISTRESS. As 18 Aug., but Lady in the Balcony – Mrs Booth; added to Gentleman in the Balcony: With <i>Imitations</i> ; omitted: Easy, Promp- ter, Actresses. Also THE SPANISH BARBER. As 6 June. Also KATHERINE AND PETRUCHIO. As 6 June, but omitted: Music Master, Pedro. COMMENT. [Extra night] By Permission of the Lord Chamberlain. Benefit for R. Palmer. Oracle, 16 Sept.: Tickets to be had of R. Palmer, No. 14, East Place, Lambeth.

Original from UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN

--